TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

6 Month and
man ufactu rer
year of As per codification
No. of linders 3
o Chassis number Asa lica ble
9 Engine number or motor
number . in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplicable
10. Diesel
11. 15.7 Kw @ 2400 rpm
t2. Cubic capacity 1331 cc
13. Makers classification Mahind ra 2]-2t O)A- WD Bharat (Trem)
Sta e-III A
t4. Wheel base 1560 mm
15. 1
16. Asa lica b le
t7. ULW unlade-n wei ht 803 K s
18. c.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified bY
the manufacturer
803 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
man ufactui'er
Front axle 5x12,4PR
b Rear Axle 8x18 6PR
Registered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw) 377 K s.
b Rear Axle (Raw)
Dimension27.
Overall lenqth/without Trailer 2913 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width 900 mm
d Overall height 1308 mm
Min. Ground Clearance 303 mm
2.
7
Fuel used
H.P,
Seatinq capacity
Colour
a
20.
426 Kqs.
a.
e.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal
-Joint
Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
I lBy Order I I
lr
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 2957 I 2023)
Za
c and ra n,
Ass a n-t Secretary-III,
B lrz\or+\
Copv to
M/s Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd., Farm Equipment Sector